505799668 12/03/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5846497

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
				CONVEYING PARTY
Name			Execution Date	
MS. LINDSEY WHITAKER			06/02/2016	
MR. KEVIN W. MEYER			06/02/2016	
Street Address:	104 W	104 WILMOT ROAD		
RECEIVING PARTY D	WALGREEN CO.			
City:		DEERFIELD		
State/Country:		ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60015			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total:	1		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15172960		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΔ			

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	(312) 474-6300
Email:	docket@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name:	MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP
Address Line 1:	233 S. WACKER DRIVE
Address Line 2:	6300 WILLIS TOWER
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29488/50007			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOAH K. TILTON			
SIGNATURE:	/Noah K. Tilton/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2019			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=AssignmentECM1030#page1.tif				
source=AssignmentECM1030#page2.tif				
source=AssignmentECM1030#page3.tif				
source=AssignmentECM1030#page4.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Lindsey Whitaker of 2235 N Lister Ave., Apt. 101, Chicago, Illinois 60614; and Kevin Meyer of 154 Inverrary Ln., Deerfield, Illinois 60015 do hereby sell and assign to WALGREEN CO. ("Assignee"), a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 104 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60615, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SECURE PRESCRIPTION STATUS UPDATES USING A MOBILE DEVICE" invented by us, and the application for a United States patent therefore, which has not yet been assigned a Serial Number, and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all previously filed provisional applications relating thereto, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Registered Design or Utility Model Registration to the Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned.

We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

* 1 ×

PATENT REEL: 051159 FRAME: 0163 On behalf of Assignee,

	Francis C. Kowalik
Name	
	Senior Counsel, Intellectual Property

Title

hereby confirms Assignee's acceptance of all rights, privileges, title and interest conveyed by this assignment.

Signature

e/cC.P.

Date

PATENT REEL: 051159 FRAME: 0164

019693.8026 (ECM-1030)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{2\pi^2}{c}$ day of June . 2016.

Lindsey Whitaker

State of

Country of

day of July, Zalle, before me, a Notary On this Public in and for the County and Sate aforesaid, appeared Lindsey Whitaker, to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instruments as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires:

2016

Mine

Notáry Public

Official Seal Kathryn Mary Collins Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 07/05/2016

-3-

PATENT REEL: 051159 FRAME: 0165

019693.8026 (ECM-1030)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this meday of Jule, 2016.

Kevin Meyer

State of Country of

On this <u>Zul</u> day of <u>Jul</u>, <u>2016</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and Sate aforesaid, appeared Kevin Meyer, to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instruments as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires:

Kathe, Mar, C

Official Seal Kathryn Mary Collins Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 07/05/2016 AXAAAAAA

PATENT REEL: 051159 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 12/03/2019